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DATE

12/29/18
01/02/19
01/05/19
01/09/19

01/12/19
01/16/19

01/19/19
01/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19

02/02/19
02/06/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/20/19
02/23/19
02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
03/09/19
03/13/19
03/16/19
03/20/19

DAY

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

GPEST (CFS) 2/1/2019

Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/01/19
Saturday Start
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW/ CUMUL
$28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125452  1.658 48%  4.8%
$25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000  1.658 43%  8.9%
$25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000  1.632 43% 12.9%
$24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000  1.632 40% 16.4%
$27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000  1.648 47% 20.3%
$27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000  1.648 45% 23.9%
$31,171,388 $130,487,664 $129,000,000 $77,600,000  1.663 5.2% 27.9%
$27,564,294 $144,242,501 $144,000,000 $86,600,000  1.663 46% 31.2%
$31,955,010 $159,321,421 $161,000,000 $97,300,000  1.654 5.3% 34.9%
$29,129,006 $173,778,397 $174,000,000 $105,200,000  1.654 4.9% 38.0%
$33,552,761 $189,049,319 $191,000,000 $116,300,000  1.642 56% 41.5%
$31,313,681 $204,477,815 $204,000,000 $124,200,000  1.642 5.2% 44.5%
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
1.642
NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject

to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE

column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$40,000,000

Cash Value

$24,400,000

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment

10th Payment
11th Payment

12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment

16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

3,070,493
3,224,017
3,385,218
3,554,479
3,732,203
3,918,813
4,114,754
4,320,492
4,536,516

4,763,342
5,001,509

5,251,585
5,514,164
5,789,872
6,079,366

6,383,334
6,702,501
7,037,626
7,389,507
7,758,982
8,146,931
8,554,278
8,981,992
9,431,091
9,902,646
10,397,778
10,917,667
11,463,551
12,036,728
12,638,565

204,000,000



