

Grand	Prize	Estim	ate
-------	--------------	--------------	-----

Issued 02/01/19

Graduated Payments

3,070,493

1st Payment

Total

204,000,000

										2nd Payment	3,224,017
				ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH		COVE	RAGE	3rd Payment	3,385,218
	DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	4th Payment	3,554,479
										5th Payment	3,732,203
1	12/29/18	Sat	\$28,671,968	\$40,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$24,125,452	1.658	4.8%	4.8%	6th Payment	3,918,813
2	01/02/19	Wed	\$25,950,558	\$54,631,674	\$53,000,000	\$32,000,000	1.658	4.3%	8.9%	7th Payment	4,114,754
3	01/05/19	Sat	\$25,968,734	\$68,187,279	\$69,000,000	\$42,300,000	1.632	4.3%	12.9%	8th Payment	4,320,492
4	01/09/19	Wed	\$24,147,638	\$81,588,909	\$82,000,000	\$50,200,000	1.632	4.0%	16.4%	9th Payment	4,536,516
5	01/12/19	Sat	\$27,908,520	\$98,029,522	\$96,000,000	\$58,300,000	1.648	4.7%	20.3%	10th Payment	4,763,342
6	01/16/19	Wed	\$27,117,258	\$113,226,799	\$112,000,000	\$68,000,000	1.648	4.5%	23.9%	11th Payment	5,001,509
7	01/19/19	Sat	\$31,171,388	\$130,487,664	\$129,000,000	\$77,600,000	1.663	5.2%	27.9%	12th Payment	5,251,585
8	01/23/19	Wed	\$27,564,294	\$144,242,501	\$144,000,000	\$86,600,000	1.663	4.6%	31.2%	13th Payment	5,514,164
9	01/26/19	Sat	\$31,955,010	\$159,321,421	\$161,000,000	\$97,300,000	1.654	5.3%	34.9%	14th Payment	5,789,872
10	01/30/19	Wed	\$29,129,006	\$173,778,397	\$174,000,000	\$105,200,000	1.654	4.9%	38.0%	15th Payment	6,079,366
11	02/02/19	Sat	\$33,552,761	\$189,049,319	\$191,000,000	\$116,300,000	1.642	5.6%	41.5%	16th Payment	6,383,334
12	02/06/19	Wed	\$31,313,681	\$204,477,815	\$204,000,000	\$124,200,000	1.642	5.2%	44.5%	17th Payment	6,702,501
13	02/09/19	Sat					1.642			18th Payment	7,037,626
14	02/13/19	Wed					1.642			19th Payment	7,389,507
15	02/16/19	Sat					1.642			20th Payment	7,758,982
16	02/20/19	Wed					1.642			21st Payment	8,146,931
17	02/23/19	Sat					1.642			22nd Payment	8,554,278
18	02/27/19	Wed					1.642			23rd Payment	8,981,992
19	03/02/19	Sat					1.642			24th Payment	9,431,091
20	03/06/19	Wed					1.642			25th Payment	9,902,646
21	03/09/19	Sat					1.642			26th Payment	10,397,778
22	03/13/19	Wed					1.642			27th Payment	10,917,667
23	03/16/19	Sat					1.642			28th Payment	11,463,551
24	03/20/19	Wed					1.642			29th Payment	12,036,728
									1 e	30th Payment	12,638,565
			NOTES:	ACKPOT column shows th	he expected funded jack	not unless guaran	taaa huti	s subject			
			I(T) THE ACTUAL IF	Civi O i colullili 3110W3 ti	ic expected fullued jack	pot, unicas guaran	iccc, but	3 Jubject	I		

⁽¹⁾ The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subjec to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at \$40 million and increases by a minimum of \$10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$40,000,000 Cash Value \$24,400,000

⁽²⁾ The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.